504871524 04/17/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4918264

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VLADIMIR LASKIN	12/08/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FAIRFAX IMAGING, INC.
Street Address:	2005 PAN AM CIRCLE DR
Internal Address:	SUITE 110
City:	TAMPA
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33607

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	8885951		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8135147200

Email: schahal@ffximg.com
Correspondent Name: STEVE CHAHAL

Address Line 1: 2005 PAN AM CIRCLE DR

Address Line 2: SUITE 110

Address Line 4: TAMPA, FLORIDA 33607

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVE CHAHAL
SIGNATURE:	/Steve Chahal/
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=2017-12-08 - Assignment of Patent to FFX by Vlad Laskin#page1.tif source=2017-12-08 - Assignment of Patent to FFX by Vlad Laskin#page2.tif source=2017-12-08 - Assignment of Patent to FFX by Vlad Laskin#page3.tif

PATENT 504871524 REEL: 045557 FRAME: 0907

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION(S) FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

Vladimir Laskin, 839 Flagler Drive, Gaithersburg, Maryland 20878, USA

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has made a discovery or invention entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DATA IDENTIFICATION AND EXTRACTION OF FORMS

for which application(s) for Letters Patent of the United States has been ex date herewith,	ecuted on ever
for which application(s) for Letters Patent were filed with the USPTO on I 2012, as Serial No. 13/714,403, and later Patent granted as U.S. Patent No. November 11, 2014.	
WHEREAS:	

Fairfax Imaging, Inc., 2005 Pan Am Circle Drive, Suite 110, Tampa, Florida 33607, USA

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention and in, to, and under the applications(s) for Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

AND NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of one Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged and agreed, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged and agreed, and intending to be bound hereby, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, and its successors, legal representatives and assigns (collectively hereinafter, the ASSIGNEE), the entire right, title and interest in and to the discovery or invention in the United States, as well as its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, and to all applications and Letters Patent in the United States, as well as its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for the invention by the application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof, or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States and all foreign countries, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, as well as the right to sue for past, present, and future infringement thereof.

I, the ASSIGNOR, hereby covenant that I have the full right to convey the right, title, and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred, and set over to ASSIGNEE by way of this assignment;

Page 1 of 3

And I, the ASSIGNOR hereby further covenant and agree that I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, communicate to the same, as the case may be, any facts known to me respecting the discovery or invention, and execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the discovery or invention, the applications, and the Letters Patent, in the ASSIGNEE, and that if reissues of the Letters Patent or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or refilings of the applications, or any thereof, shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, I will, at any time, when called up to do so by the ASSIGNEE, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention or discovery in all countries, and without further compensation, but at the expense of, the ASSIGNEE.

[Rest of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

Assignor's					
Signature:		Vlas / Lesuis	<i>(</i>	2/08/2011	2.
		Name		Date	
Assignor's Type Name:	èd	Vladimir		Laskin	
		First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name	
		rust ivame	11111141	Last ivanic	
Citizenship:		United States			
IN WITNESS V December, 2017		EOF, I have hereunto set m	y hand and affixed	my seal this & day	
STATE OF)	Maryland			
COUNTY OF	ss.:)	Montgomery			
appeared to me executed the for	knowr egoini	y of December, 2017, before and known to me to be the Assignment, and who duly tary act and deed for the us	e individual who is y acknowledged to	described in and who me that he executed)

Notary Public

HAO CHEN
Notary Public - State of Maryland
Montgomery County
My Commission Expires Jun 9, 2020

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 045557 FRAME: 0910

RECORDED: 04/17/2018